

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6173/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2007 in TA No.137/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,CUSTOMS RAJKOT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AMUL INDUSTRIES P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 29/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramanium, S.G.
Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikram Nankani, Adv.
Mr. Paresh Seth, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Kunal, Adv.
Mr. Rony John, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RStand over for four weeks in order to enable the
learned Solicitor General to examine whether in this
case the exercise is revenue neutral.(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER