

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6173/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2007 in TA No.  
137/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,CUSTOMS RAJKOT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AMUL INDUSTRIES P.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to file  
additional documents) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 25/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag P.Tripathi, ASG  
Ms.Binu Tamta,Adv.  
Ms.Arti Gupta,Adv.  
Mr.B.K.Prasad,Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Rony John, Adv.  
Mr.Kishore Kunal,Adv.  
Mr.Neil Hildreth,Adv.

Mr.Paresh Sheth,Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks time to file  
reply to the additional affidavit which is filed by the  
respondent. Let the same be filed within two weeks.

Re-notify on a non-miscellaneous day i.e. on 23.11.2010

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER